CH \$440.00 252027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VersaFlex, Inc.		12/07/2021	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.
Street Address:	3800 West 143rd Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44111
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Registration Number: 252027 Registration Number: 268959 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 196282 Registration Number: 340527 Registration Number: 346676	96 AQU	JATAFLEX JATAPOXY
Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 196282 Registration Number: 340527	79	JATAPOXY
Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 196282 Registration Number: 340527		
Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 502077 Registration Number: 196282 Registration Number: 340527		
Registration Number:502077Registration Number:196282Registration Number:340527	78 ENG	SINEERED SOLUTIONS FOR LASTING PROTECT
Registration Number: 196282 Registration Number: 340527	77	
Registration Number: 340527	76 PRO	DTECT WITH CONFIDENCE
	28 RAV	/EN
Registration Number: 346676	78 THE	POLYUREA PEOPLE
	9 QUI	CK MENDER
Registration Number: 433862	29 ARC	DSTRUCT
Registration Number: 473682	24 ART	TICULUS
Registration Number: 409133	BRID	DGE PRESERVATION
Registration Number: 419499	98 CRC	DBEFLEX
Registration Number: 424906	DZO	DLV
Registration Number: 617233	38	
Registration Number: 590611	8 U PC	OLYUREA UNIVERSITY
Registration Number: 627502		RSAFLEX

TRADEMARK REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0168

900670538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127088959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12127081870
Email: lbryer@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A21TMA51898-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
SIGNATURE:	/lgb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment docs - United States (17 TMs)#page1.tif source=Assignment docs - United States (17 TMs)#page2.tif source=Assignment docs - United States (17 TMs)#page3.tif source=Assignment docs - United States (17 TMs)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0169

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. VersaFlex, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, United States of America, located at 686 South Adams Street, Kansas City, Kansas 66105, United States of America, [hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"] has adopted and used the Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111, United States of America, [hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from December 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this 7th day of December, 2021.

VersaFlex, Inc.

Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this 7th day of December, 2021.

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK

[See over for Notarial Acknowleds

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	90	
STATE OF NEW YORK	000 90000	SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	property pones	

On this 7th day of December, 2021, before me personally appeared **Bharati Bakshani**, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the **Authorized Signatory** of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

SCOTT LITERSON
Notory Public, State of Liew York
Notory Run Intel April 73.

Qualified in New York County Aminission Espires Fabrucity 2, 20 Z

[SEAL]

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0171

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	9	
	vocest	
STATE OF NEW YORK	keeses	SS
	9	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	ì	

On this 7th day of December, 2021, before me personally appeared Lanning G. Bryer, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Authorized Signatory of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

SCOTT 1. LFSSON
Notary Public, Sinte of New York
Llo, 02LES106173
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 2, 20

[SEAL]

ASSIGNEE

Jurisdiction N			Appm	Application uate	Neg#	Date

	AQUATAFLEX	VersaFlex, Inc.	78027923	September 27, 2000	2520272	December 18, 2001
United States P	AQUATAPOXY	VersaFlex, Inc.	75472685	April 23, 1998	2689596	February 25, 2003
United States E	Bird Head in Oval (stylized)	VersaFlex, Inc.	86794692	October 21, 2015	5020779	August 16, 2016
United States E	ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS FOR LASTING PROTECTION	VersaFlex, Inc.	86794691	October 21, 2015	5020778	August 16, 2016
United States	Knight in Suit of Armor with Shield with Bird Head in Oval	VersaFlex, Inc.	86794887	October 21, 2015	5020777	August 16, 2016
United States F	PROTECT WITH CONFIDENCE	VersaFlex, Inc.	86794663	October 21, 2015	5020776	August 16, 2016
United States	RAVEN	VersaFlex, Inc.	74570076	September 6, 1994	1962828	March 19, 1996
United States 1	the polyurea people (lowercase)	VersaFlex, Inc.	78366091	February 11, 2004	3405278	April 1, 2008
United States	QUICK MENDER	VersaFlex, Inc	77330255	November 15, 2007	3466769	July 15, 2008
United States	AROSTRUCT	VersaFlex, Inc.	85741068	September 28, 2012	4338629	May 21, 2013
United States	ARTICULUS	VersaFlex, Inc.	86975380	August 27, 2013	4736824	May 12, 2015
United States	BRIDGE PRESERVATION and Design of Bridges (stylized)	VersaFlex, Inc.	77679460	February 26, 2009	4091334	January 24, 2012
United States	CROBEFLEX	VersaFlex, Inc.	77905960	January 6, 2010	4194998	August 21, 2012
United States	DZOLV	VersaFlex, Inc.	85506974	December 31, 2011	4249061	November 27, 2012
United States	PARALLELOGRAM Design in Orange	VersaFlex, Inc.	88300828	February 13, 2019	6172338	October 13, 2020
United States	U POLYUREA UNIVERSITY & Elongated Rectangular Banner	VersaFlex, Inc.	87657120	October 24, 2017	5906118	Navember 12, 2019
United States	VERSAFLEX	VersaFlex, Inc.	88497551	July 2, 2019	6275024	February 23, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 01/19/2022